BCRB Schedule Release Week of August 25, 2025

Start
2025-08-25,
9:00 a.m.

2025-08-25,
9:00 a.m.
2025-08-25,
1:00 p.m.

2025-08-27,
9:30 a.m.

Hearing location

MICROSOFT TEAMS VIDEO

Forensic Psychiatric Hospital

Forensic Psychiatric Hospital

Forensic Psychiatric Hospital

Name

YAKIMOVITCH, Kevin Jason

KRISHNA, James Avneil

MCKINTY-DESAUTELS, Joshua

ELDER, Ryan Robert

Hearing Type

672.81(1) Annual

672.81(1) Annual

672.81(1) Annual
672.47(2) Initial Review
(45 days with extension
of time)

Publication Bans

Ban pursuant to
$.672.501(1) of the
Criminal Code

*Please note that some regional hearing locations do not have space to accommodate in-person observers. Entry may be denied due to space
considerations. Most hearings can be observed via video. Contact BCRBRegistry@gov.bc.ca to request a link. The Panel Chair may exclude
members of the public and media from any hearing. Youth matters are not posted on this schedule.
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