## BCRB Schedule Release Week of August 25, 2025

Start	Hearing location	Name	Hearing Type	<b>Publication Bans</b>
2025-08-25,				
9:00 a.m.	MICROSOFT TEAMS VIDEO	YAKIMOVITCH, Kevin Jason	672.81(1) Annual	
2025-08-25, 9:00 a.m.	Forensic Psychiatric Hospital	KRISHNA, James Avneil	672.81(1) Annual	Ban pursuant to s.672.501(1) of the Criminal Code
2025-08-25, 1:00 p.m.	Forensic Psychiatric Hospital	MCKINTY-DESAUTELS, Joshua	672.81(1) Annual	
2025-08-27, 9:30 a.m.	Forensic Psychiatric Hospital	ELDER, Ryan Robert	672.47(2) Initial Review (45 days with extension of time)	

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that some regional hearing locations do not have space to accommodate in-person observers. Entry may be denied due to space considerations. Most hearings can be observed via video. Contact <a href="mailto:BCRBRegistry@gov.bc.ca">BCRBRegistry@gov.bc.ca</a> to request a link. The Panel Chair may exclude members of the public and media from any hearing. Youth matters are not posted on this schedule.